

**Nuclear Division** P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077-0004 Telephone (412) 393-6000

October 9, 1984

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Inspection and Enforcement Attn: Mr. Steven A. Varga, Chief Operating Reactors Branch No. 1 Division of Licensing Washington, DC 20555

Reference: Beaver Valley Power Station Unit 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Beaver Valley Power Station Emergency Preparedness Plan

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are ten (10) copies of the latest Beaver Valley Power Station Emergency Preparedness Plan (Issue 8, Revision 0). The Plan contains changes mandated by the recent Duquesne Light Company reorganization, deficiencies identified in drills and exercises, and comments received during various reviews and audits. As stipulated in the Code of Federal Regulations (50.54 q), these changes do not "decrease the effectiveness of the plans and the plans, as changed, continue to meet the requirements of Appendix E of this part." Please destroy any previous copies to avoid misinformation or error.

Very truly yours,

Vice President Nuclear Group

Enclosures

8410260003 841009 PDR ADOCK 05000334

October 9, 1984
Beaver Valley Power Station Unit 1
Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66
Beaver Valley Power Station Emergency
Preparedness Plan
Page 2

## cc w/o attachment:

Dr. Ronald Bellamy Operating Reactors Branch No. 1 Division of Licensing Washington, DC 20555

Mr. William M. Troskoski NRC Resident Inspector BVPS Administration Building